

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9192/2013

JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD&OR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10316 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.9192/13 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has served the copy of the pleadings on the Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 in open Court. Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await respondent No.2.

In SLP(C) No.10316/13 L.counsel for respondent No.1 submits that copy of the pleadings has not been served on him. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.54

-2-

The respondent No.1 shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 2 & 4.

List the matter on 7.10.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |