

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9192/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2013
in SA No. 65/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD&OR
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 10316/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.
Mr.M.K.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr.Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 25.09.2014. At the request of
learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted
for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar