

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 629/2017

JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9728/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 9729/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH C.A. No. 630/2017

(IA No. 9701/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 9703/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Hirday Viridi, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Ranta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23rd January, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER